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APPENDIX I

SEPTEMBER 1.1992

EQUIPMENT LIST FOR OUTPATIENT CLINIC AND CENTRAL
LABORATORY OF HOSPITAL OF CHINA-JAPAN MEDICAL EDUCATION CENTER

oy w—

Priority No. Description Q’ ey ABC Remarks
1. %hole Body X-Ray CT Scanner 1 set A
2. Remote Controlled GI Radiographic Unit 1 set A

1000mA
3. Universal Rad1ograph1c/F1uorograph1c Init, 1 set A
4. X-Ray Tomographic System, Multi-Direction 1 set A
5. Remote Controlled X-Ray TV System 1 set A
6. Automatic X-Ray Film Processor 2 sets A
7. Color Doppler Ultrasound Scanner 1 set A
for Abdomen
8. Ultrasound. Scanner (Combined) 1 set A
9. Color Doppler Echocardiograph 1l set A
10. Sector Ultirasound Scanner 1 set A
11. Multi-Function ECG Analyzer with VCG, 1 set A
Freg. Spectrum & Late Potential Analysis
12. Ambulatory ECG Analyzer 1l set A
13. 18-Channel EEG ! set A
14. Automatic Bilochemistry Analyzer ! set A
15. Blood Cell Counter 1 set A
16. Urine Analyzer 1 set A
17. PRlood Gas aAnalyzer 1 set A
13. BRlood Ammonia Heter 1 set A
19. Atom‘c Absorption Spectrophotometer 1 set A
20. Genera! Electrophoresis Apparatus ! set A
21 Scanning Densitometer 1 set A
22, Immunochemistry Analyzer 1 sett A
23. Miaro Plate Reader (EIA Photometer) 1 set A
24, Flactronic Analytical Balance, 10ug 1 set " A
25 ¥lorascence Microscope with Photomicro- 2 sets A
grnph = Unis
25, fakorators Hicroscope 2 sets A
oy Pﬁnso Contrast Microscope 2 gsets A
2, Dislozical Invertaed Microscope 1 set A
o0, 003 Tall Culture Incubator 1 set A
an. \nnoroban Incubator _ 1 set A
21. Hediecal Dlood Bank Refrigerator 2 sets A
22. Larse uapﬂleJ Refrigerated Centrifuge i sat A
332. Tabla-Top Rafrigerated Centrifuse 1 set A
34, Miers Rafrigerated Centrifuge . 1 set A
5. Hizh Speed Rafrigerated Centrifuge 1 sett A
26.  Pracisin pll Meter, 0.001pH 1 set A
27. Rlactrslvte Analyzer 1 set A
8. Aaknry Yicrobome. 1 set A
a0, Larce Sladgse Microtome, 1 set A
It R??*l:°rﬁfad Microtome, Cryostat 1 set A
41, Augmemntis Tissue Processor, 1 set A
- 6 sets A

T ow Tepmarature Freezer, -10'P or Lower




44,
4%.
46.
47,

43;

49,
50.
51.
B2.
‘50

54.

85.
56.

57.
S\) -

60.
61.
62.
63.
64,
65.
686.
87.
)0
S50,
7.
7.
2.
73.
T4.
75.
7h.
7.
78

77

-
{5

2

a1,

o

Lien »

o3

Vhas o

84.
85.

83.

3.

0.
.
a3,
4.
5.
2.

M= low Tamperature Freezer, -85°C

e sy

Shaking Incubator Bath

Dltra~Pure Water Hachlne

Glucose Meter

Multi-View Microscope (5-Person)
Automatic Coagulation Timer
Universal Anaesthesia Machine
Electrosurgical Generator
Multi-Parameter Patient Monitor
Cardiac Defibrillator/Pacing/Monitor
Slit Lamp Microscope ‘
Automatic Refractometer

Fundus Camera _
Ultrasonic scanner for Ophthaimology
Binocular Indirect Ophthalmoscope
Operating Microscope for Ophthal mo logy
Electronic Audiometer

Cardiac Defibrillator

Physiclogical Monitor
Adult/Pediatric Ventilator
Volumetric Infusion Pump
Auto—-Syringe Pump =

Hemodialysis Machine

Central Yater Processing Apparatus
Yeizhing Bed

Omosis Meter

Gastrof iberscope

Duodenof iberscope .

Colonof ibarscope

aroncholeerscope

Yent.ilating Bronchoscope

Electronic Endoscope System
Laparoscope with Surgery Unit
Esophagof iberscope

Choledochof iberscope

" Endoscope Washing Unit

ﬂpnrarlng Hysteroscope

Laser Therapy Unlit for Gynecology
Delivery Monitor

tieonatal Monitor

Infant Ventilator

Automatic Radioimmunoassay Analyzer
Liquid Scintillation Counter :
UV-VIS Spectrophotometer

Ultrasound Scanner for G/0

‘Sinoscope with TV Apparatus

Evoked Potential Analyzer
Laser Therapy Unit for Uphthalmol

Syncptophnre

Mobile X-Ray Unit

Amino Acid Analyzer.

Imiversal Angiography System
Physinlogicnl Polysraph For Cath. Lab
Routine Biochemistry Analyzer

—97—

sets

set

sets

set

set .

sats

set
set

set
sebt

set

sets
set
set

sat
sat

set
set
set
sets
sets
sets

sets
set
set

sats
sets

set
set
set
sets
set

set
set
set
set
sat

set.
set:
set

set

set

sat |

sets
sets:

sets

set -

set .

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A .
A
A
A
A
A
o
A
A
A.
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A.
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
a
&
A .
A
A
‘A
A




a97.

a9,
100.

101.
102.

101
108,
106.
107,
108.
109.

-k
Lieo—0

ek ek —a

.

[P

b ik porh i g
SOV OG~NO R -
a - [ - -

—
et

2
-h

<2
3

123,
104,

125.
126,
127.

128.
129.
170,
131,

20
123,
1?1

’ l a./.
136.
1237.
138.
139,
140,
141,
142,
142,
144,
145.
148.
147.

Linenr Ultrasound Scanner
Hemntological analyzer
Staraomicroscope

Ultra-Low Temperature Freezer, -385°C or
Lower

Table~Top Refrigerated Centrifuge
Auto-Tonosgraph

Delivery Monitor

Meonatal Monitor

Infant Ventilator

Physiological MHonitor
Cysto-Urethroscope

Fluorescence Activited Cell Sorter

- Universal Radiographic Unit

Digital Subtraction Angiosraph Unit
rological ¥~Ray Unit

Hltrasound Scanner for Radiology

Color Doppler Ultrasound Scanner

for VYaessels

Portabla Linear Scanner

6~CH. BECG with Automatic Interpretation
Strees ECO System

Electronic Spirometer

Pulmonary Function Analyzer

“Urine Analyzer

Clinienl Photometer
Fluorascence Spectrophotometer
Fnst~Automatic Electrophoresis System
Tlactronic Balance, lug
i_aboratory Hicroscope
Stareomicroscops2
Tabla-Top Refrigerated Centrifuge
Pracision pH Meter
filucose Analyzer.
Digital Blood Oximeter
Platelet Aggregation Analyzer
PR 1pnararus
Rase Iratory & Anesthetic Gases Monitor
futomatic Yentilator
Nperat.ion Microscope w/Video System
Multi-Parameter Patient HMonitor
Cardiac Def ibrillator/Pacing/Monitor
Microsurzical Apparatus

-Stereotaxic Apparatus
Neurosurgical Apparatus

Blood Gas/Electrolyte Analyzer
" Vnlumetric Infusion Pume

Auto-Syringe Pump

Automatic Perimeter

Yisual Evoked Potential Analyzer
ENG with Qptokinetic Nystagmus
Patient tlonitor '
Adult/Pediatric Ventilator

b b g (3 e b s b ot N\D s ek et

ket
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set
sekb
set
sats

set
sebt
set
set
set
sats
set
sat
set
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set
set
set
set

set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
sets
sel
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
seb
set
set
set
set
set
set
set
salts
sets
set
set
seatl
sets
sets
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APPENDIX I SEPTEMBER 1, 1992

~ EQUIPMENT LIST FOR QUTPATIENT CLINIC AND CENTRAL
LABORATORY OF HOSPITAL OF CHINA-JAPAN MEDICAL EDUCATION CENTER

e e

ek e i g - — ek s

sef

32. Larse Cavacity Refrigerated Centrifuge
set

Tahlﬂ"pr Refrizerated Centrifuse

)
J

Priority MNo. Description Q' ty ABC Remark
1. %hole Body X-Ray CT Scanner ' ' 1 set A
2. Remote Controlled GI Radiographic Unit 1 set A
1000mA
3. Universal Radiogravhic/Fluorographic Unit, 1 set A
4, X-Ray Tomographic System, Multi-Direction 1 set A
5. Remote Controlled X-Ray TV System 1 set A
6. Automatic X-Ray Film Processot 2 sets A
7 Color Doppler Ultrasound Scanner i set A
for aAbdomen
8. Ultrasound Scanner (Combined) 1 set A
9. Color Doppler Echocardiosraph 1 set A
10. Sector Ultrasound Scanner 1 set A
11. Multi~Function ECG Analyzer with VCG, 1 set A
Freg. Spectrum & Late Potential Analysis
12. Ambulatory ECG Analyzer 1 set A
i3. 18-Channel EEG 1 set A
i4., Automatic BlochemlbtrJ Analyzer 1 set A
15. Bloed Cell Counter 1 set A
16, Urine Analyzer 1 set A
17. Blood Gas dnalyzer 1 set A
18. Blood Ammonia Meter 1 set A
19. Atomic Absorption Spectrophotometer 1 set A
20. General Zlectrophoresis Apparatus 1 set A
21. Scanning Densitometer 1 set A
2. Immunochemistry fAnalyzer 1 set A
23. Micro Plate Reader (EIA Photometer) 1 set A
24, Flectronic &nalytical Balance, 10ug 1 set A
25. Flucrescence Microscope with Photomicro- 2 sets A
graphic Unik
26. Laboratory Microscope 18 sets A
27. TPhase Contrast Microscope 2 sets A
28, Biolegical TInverted Hicroscope 1 set A
20, CO2 Cell Culture Incubator 1 set A
0. Anaerobic Incubator 1 set A
31. Hedical Blood Bank Refrigerator % sets A
A
33. 1 A
94. Micro Rafrigerated Centrifuge 1 set A
25, Hizh Spead Refrigerated Centrifuge 1 set A
26, Precision pfl Meter, 0.001pH 1 set A
27. Elactrolyte Analyzer 1 set A
38. Rotary Microtome : 1 set A
30, lLarze Sladze Microtome 1 set A
A0, Refrizarated Microtome., Cryostat 1 set A
A1, Automatic Tissue Processor 1 set A
12, Low Temgerature Freezer, —40°C or Lower 6 sets A




8’)

”‘“r" K:w Tamparabure Freexmer, ~85°C
,.nk,n [ncubntob Bath

Ulfra—Pure Yater Machine

filucose Meter

Hulti-View Microscope (5-Person)
Automatic Coagulation Timer
Universal Annesthesia Machine
Electrosurzical Generator
Multi-Parameter Patient Monitor
Cardiac Defibrillator/Pacing/Monitor
Stit Lamp Wicroscope

Automatic Refractometer

Fundus Camera

Jitrasonic scanner for Gphthalmoiogv
Bincdcular Tndirect Ophthalmoscope
Operating Microscope for Ophthalmology
Electronic fudiometer

Cardiac Defibrillator

Physialogical Monitor
Adult./Padiatric VYentilator
VYolumetric Infusion Pump

C Auto-Syringe Pump

Hemodialysis Hachine

Centrnl Yater Processing Apparatus
Yeizhing Bed

Dmosiz Meter

Ginstrof iberscope

Duodenof iberscope

Tnlonof iberscope

2ronchof iberscope

Yentilating Bronchoscope
Electronic Endoscope System
l.aparoscope with Surgery Unit
f'sophagof iberscope :
Choladochof iberscope

Frndoacope Yashing Unit
QDprﬁring Hysteroscope

Iasaer Therapy Unit for Gynecolosy
Pplt;nrj Monitor

Heonatal Monitor

Tnfant Ventilator

Automatic Radiolmmunoassay Analyzer
Liguid Scintillation Counter
UV-VIS Spectrophotometer
11l trasound Scanner for G/0
Sinoscope with TV Apparatus
Fvoked Potential énalyzer

.aser Therapy Unit for Ophthalmol
Synoptophore .

Hobilp H-Ray Unit

Amino &cid Analyzer

”nlfor.al Angiogravhy System
Physinlogical Polysrach for Cath Ldb
Reutine Biocchemistry Analyzer
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set
sels
set
set
set
sels
set
set
sab
seb
set
set
sets
seil
seatb;
set
sets
sets
sets
set
sets
set
set
set

sets
sets

sets
seaets
setl
sat
set
sots
set
sets
set
set
set
set
set
set

set

set

‘set
sel -

set

set

set
set
set
set’
sat
set
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104,
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127.
128,
129.
120.
131.
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123,
134,
138,
136.
137.

138,

139.
140,
141.
142.
143,
144.
145,
1146.
- 147,

inesis D irasound Scanner
Hamntolagical dnalyzer
Staraomicroscope

Il tra~-Low Temperature Freezer, =-385°C or
Lower

Table-Top Refrlgerated Centrxfuge
Suto~Tonosgravh

Delivery Monitor

Meonatal HMonitor

Infant Ventilator

Physiological MHonitor
Cysto-llrethroscope

Fluorescence Activited Cell Sorter

.  Universal Radiographic Unit

Digital Subtraction Angiograph Unit
Hrological X~Ray Unit

M trascund Scanner for Radiology
Color Doppler Ultrasound Scanner

for Yossels

Portable Linear Scanner

6-CH, ECG with Automatic Interpretation
Strees ECG System

Electranic Spirometer

Pulmonary Function Analyaer

tlrine Analyzer

Clinicnl Pholtomater

Flucrascence Spnctrophotometer _
Fast-Automatic Electrophoresis System

Elactronic Balance, lus

Lakoratory Microscope
Stereomicroscope

Tabla~Top Refrizerated Centrifuse
Precision pH Meter

Glucose Analyzer

Digital Blood Oximeter

Platelet Agpregation Analyzer

PCR Apparatus

Rasp iratory & Anesthetic Gases lonitor
Automatic Yentilator

Nearnticn Microscope w/Video System
Hulti~Parameter Patient Monitor
Cardiac Defibrillator/Pacing/Monitor
Microsurzical Apparatus
CT-Sterectaxic Apparatus
NeUrosurgical Apparatus

Blnod Gas/Electrolyte #nalyzer
Yolumetric Infusion Pump
duto-Syringe Pume

Automatic Perimeber

Visual Evoked Potential &nalyzer
EHNG with Optokinetic Hystagmus
Patient Monitor _
Adult/Pediatric Ventilator
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li})
10,
150),
151.
152,
152
154.
155.
156.
157.
158,
159.

150.
ifi

Blaod Saeparallor _ 1 set B3
Pardintric Quastrofiberscope 1 set B
fadialiric Bronchof iberscope 1 set B
Arthroscope with TV System .1 set - B
Ultrasonic Lithotripter I set B
Uretero- Renofzberscope 1 set B
Colposcope 1 set B
Hysteroscope 1 set B
Laparnscope with Surgical Apparatus 1 set B
Amnicscope 1 set B
Tuldoscope 1 set B
SPEC ! set B
Transcranial Doppler System 1 set C
Portable Sector Ultrasound Scanner 1 set C
1-Channel ECG 1 set C
Portable ECG 1 set C
FEG Mapping System 1 set C
M tracentrifuge 1 set - C
Shaking [ncubator Bath 1 set C
Laminar—-Flow Safety Cabinet, Class IT 1 set C
Anti-Explosion Refrigerator 2 sets C .
Speedy Autoclave with Dryer 1 set C
Audiotory Evoked Potential Analyzer 1 set C
Intra-forta Balloon Pacemaker 1 set C
Blood Pump 1 set C
Fholedochoftberscopn 1 set C
" Colonof iberscope . Z sets C
Intensive Care Infant Incubator 1 set C
Universal Anaesthesia Machine 1 set C

A Equipment of First Choice
B Equipment of Second Choice

C Eauipment of Third Choice
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E 2

EQUIPHENT LIST FOR QUTPATIENT CLINIC AYD CENTRAL
LABORATORY OF HOSPITAL OF CHINA-JAPAN VEDICAL EDUCKTION CENTER

Iten No. Description Uty -

Radiological Dept.

1 ¥hole Body X-Ray CT Scamner 1 set
2. Remote Controlled GI Radicaraphic Unit 1 sot
1000=4
3. Universal Radiceraphic/Fluorcgraphic llmt { set
4. X-Ray Tomographic Systea, HWulti-Direction 1 set
- B. Remote Controlled X-Ray TV Systen 1 set
6. Automatic X-Ray Fila Processor 2 sets
Functional Examination Dept.
7. Color Doppler Ultrasound Scanner 1 sot
for Abdowen
8.  Ultrasound Scammer (Combined) 1 set
9. Color Doppler Echocardiceraph 1 set
10. Sector Dltrasound Scarmner 1 set
1. Hulti-Function BCG-Analyzer with vm. 1 set
Freq. Spectrua & Late Potential Analysis
12. Asbulatory E0G Analyzer 1 set
i3. 18-Channe] FEG _ 1 st
14. Gastrof iberscope 2 sets
15. Buodenof iberscope 1sat
16. Colonofiberscope . 2sets
7. Bronchof iberscope 2 sets
18, Electronic Endoscope System 1 set
19. Esophagol iberscope 1 set;
20. Choledochof iberscope 1 set
21. Electronic Spirometer 1 set
22. Endoscope ¥ashing Unit 1 sat

Central Examination Dept.

23. Automatic Biochemistry Analyzer
24, Blood Cell Counter :
5. lrine Analyzer
28. Blood Ges Analyzer
27. Blicod Asmonia Meter - '
28. Atomic Absorption Spschwhcmta'
29, General Electrophoresis: Apparatus
- 3. Scaoning Densitoseter '
3. Imsmochenistry Analyzer
32.  Micro Plate Resder (ETA Photoneter)

T
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BIE Ben

Electronic Analytical Balanca, 10wk

Fluorescence Hicroscope with Photomicro-

graphic it

Laboratory Microscope

Phase Contrast Nicroscope
Biological Inverted Microscope
02 Coll Cultwre Incubator
Anaerobic Incubator

Hedical Blood Bank Refrigerator
Table-Too Refrigerated Centrifuse
Micro Refrigerated Centrifuge
High Speed Refrigerated Centrifuge
Precision pil ¥eter, 0.00tpl
Electrolyte Analyzer

Rotary Kicrotose

Refrizerated Nicrotome, Crynstzt

Lov Tesperature Freezer, ~40 C or Lover

Ultra Low Tesperature Freezer, -85 C
or Lover

Ultra-Pure Vater Mechine .

Glucose Meter

Automatic Cosgulstion Tiser

Surgerical Dept.

glangy

L]

Universal Ansesthesia Machine
Electroswrgical Generator
Cardiac Defibreillator
Ventilating Bronchoscope
Laparoscope with Surgery Unit
Cysto-Urethroscope

Internal Medicine

288

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
7.

Multi-Parameter Patient Monitor
Cardiac Defibrillator/Pacing Honitor
Adult/Pediatric thllator
BMuto-Syringe Pump

Yolueetric Infusion Pump
Hemodialysis Machine

Central ¥ater Processing Apparat:.s
Veighing Bed

Omosis Meter

Ophthalaological Dest.

. 68,
- 88,
70.

n.

72.
73.

Slit Lasp Microscope

Butcmatic Refractomster

Fundus Camera

Ultrasonic scamer for Ophthalwology
Binocular Indirect Ophthalwoscope
Operating Microscope for Ophithalmlogy

—112—

1 set
{ set

15 sets

1 20t
1 sat
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 sat
1 set
1 set
1 sat
1 set
6 sets
2 sets

1 set
1 set
1 set

1 set
2 sets
1 set
1 sat
i set
1 set



ENT Dept.
74. Electronic Axdiometer

GY/0B Dept.
7. Operating Hysteroscope
78. Laser Therzpy thit for Gymcolom-

77. Delivery Monitor
78. Meonatal Monitor

Pediatric Dept.

79. Infant Ventilator
Central Therapeutic Dept.

80. Physiological Monitor
Emergency Room
Adult/Pediatric Ventilator
Volumetric Infusion Pump

Physiological Monitor
Glucose Moter .

gRp2

1 set

1 sat

1 set

1 set

1 sat.

1 set

"1 set

1sat
1 set

1 set
! set
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APPENDIX 11

BOSIPHENT LIST FUR OUTPATIENT CLINIC AND CENTRL
LABORATORY OF HOSPITAL OF CHINA-JAPAN MEDICAL EDUCATION CENTER

Iten No. Description Yty

Radiological Dept.

1. Wole Body ¥-Ray CT Scamer 1 sot

2. Resote Controlled GI Rsdiceraghic thit 1 set
1000w4 o

3. ihiversal Radmg‘whlc/!?lmrmphxc tnit, 1 sat

4, X-Ray Tomographic System, Multi-Direction 1 set

5. Remote Controlled X—Ray TV Systea I set
8. futomatic X-Ray Fila Precessor 2 sets .

Functional Exseination Dept.
7. Color Doppler Ultrasmmd Scanner 1 set
" for Abdomen : : '

- 8. Ultrasound Scenresr (Cosbined) . 1sat

9, Color Doppler Echocardicersph 1 set

10. Sector liltrasound Scanner 1 set

11,  Wulti-Punction BXG Analyzer with V(G, 1 set
Freq. Spectrum & Late Potential Ana]ssls

12. Aabulatory FOG Analyzer _ 1set
13.  18Channel EEG 1 set
14, Gastrofiberscope _ 2 sets
15. Duodenof iberscope 1 set
18, Colonofiberscope 2 sets
17. Bronchof iberscopa 2 sets
18. Electronic Endoscope Systes 1 set
18.  Esophagof iberscope ' 1set
20. Choledochof iberscope 1 set
21, Electronic Spircmeter 1 set
22. Endoscope %shins Umt 1 set

Central Examination Dept.

2. Automatic Biochemistry Analyzer
24. Blood Cell Coumter -
2. lrine Analyzer
. 28. Blood Gas Analyzer
7. ‘Blood Ammonia Meter >
28. Atoaic -Absorption Spectrophotoseter
29. “General Electrovhoresis fpperatus
30. Scanning Densitometer
- 31, - Ismmochemistry fnalyzer .
3. Hicro Plate Reeder (EIA Hlotmter)

BEERERRELE
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Electronic Analytical Balance, 10ug

Fluorescence Microscove with Photomicro~

graphic hit

Laboratory Microscope

Phase Contrast Microscope
Biological Inverted Hicroscope
€02 Cell Cultwre Incubator
Anserobic Incubator

Medical Blood Rank Refrigerator
Teble~Top Refrigerated Centrifige
Hicro Refrigerated Centrifuge -
High Speed Refrigerated Centrifuge
Precision pH Meter, 0.001pH
Electrolyte Analyzer

Rotary Microtose

. Refrigerated Microtome, Cryostat

Low Tesperature Freezer, ~40 C or Lower
Uitra Low Temer‘abm Freezor, -85 C

" or Lover

5. Ultra-Pure Water Machine

51. Glucose Meter

52. Automatic Cosgulation Timer
Surgerical Dept.

53. Universal Ansesthesia Machine

h4. Electroswrgzical Generator

. Cardiac Defibrillator

58. Ventilating Bronchoscope

57. Laparcscope with Surgery Unit

8. CystoUrethroscope

Internal Medicine

9. Wulti-Paramcter Patient Monitor
60. Cardiac Defibeillator/Pacing Monitor
6l. Adult/Pediatric Ventilator
62. Auto-Syringe Puwp
§3. Yolumetric Infusion Pusp
84.  Hemodialysis Machine
65. Central Water Processing Apparatus
£6. Yoighing Bad
ai. Omosis Mater
Ophthalmological Dept.
. §8. Siit Lewp Hicyoscope
62. Automatic Refractoseter
70. Fundus Camera
71.  Ultrasonic scanner for Ophthalmology
7Z. Binocular Indirect Ophthalmoscope _
- Ope'atim Hicroscope for Ophthalwology
2
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1 set
1 set

15 sats

| set
1 set
1 set
1 sst
1 set
i set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
1 set
6 sets
2 sets

1 set
1 set
1 set

§ sets

1 set

1 set
1 set
i set
1 set
2 sets
1 set
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ENT' Dest.
74, Electronic Audiometer
GY/08 Dept.
7.  Operating Hysteroscops
76. Laser Therapy Unit for Gynscology
7. Pelivery Menitor
78. Heonatal Monitor

Pediatric Dept.

. Infant Ventilator
Central Therapeutic Dept.

80. Physiological Monitor
Esergency Reom
Adult/Pediatric Ventilator
Volumstric Infusion Pusp

Physiological Monitor
Glucose Meter

rER2

1 set

1 set

1 set
“ 1 set

1 set

.lset

1 set

1 sat
1 sat
i set
1 set
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